CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

June 23, 2023

Robert Calvani, R.A

NCA, Architects. Planners, AIA
1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re: ACCC Vassar Facilities Renovations
3300 Vassar Dr. NE
30-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
Transportation Development Final Inspection
Architect’s Stamp dated 05-12-22 (G16-D158)
Certification dated 05-16-23

Dear Mr. Calvani,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 06-09-23, Transportation
Development has no objection to a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy based. This
letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a 30-day Temporary

PO Box 1293 Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following items must be

addressed:
Albuquerque

e The ADA accessible parking sign must have the required language per 66-7-352.4C NMSA
1978 "Violators Are Subject to a Fine and/or Towing." Please call out detail and location
NM 87103 of signs.

o Per approved site plan, please provide an ADA pathway connection in this area.

www.cabq.gov
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

Once these corrections are complete, email pictures to malnajjra@cabg.gov for release of Final
CO.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3675.

Sincerely,
Marwa AL—MJ/'M

Marwa Al-najjar
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Ma via: email

C: CO Clerk, File

PO Box 1293
Albuquerque
NM 87103

www.cabq.gov
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

Project Title: ACCC Vassar Facilities Renovations Byjlding Permit #B8P-2022-27831Hydrology File #
DRB# 2021-005426 EPC#

Legal Description: The south 100 feet of the north 330 feet of west City Address OR Parcel 3300 Vassar Dr. NE Albuguerque, NM 87107
1/2 of tract J Cole's Industrial Subdivision #2

Applicant/Agent: NCA Architects LLC Contact: Lorenzo Ruiz
Address: 1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW, Albuquerque, NM 87104 Phone: (505)916-9396

Email: Iruiz@nca-architects.com

Applicant/Owner: SMI-ABQ Assets, LLC Contact: Joshua McManigal
Address: 1000 Louisiana St., Suite 400, Houston, TX 77002-5005 Phone: (505) 506-5115
Email: imcmanigal@danielsfuneral.com

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: __ PLAT (#oflots) RESIDENCE VDRB SITE  ADMIN SITE:
RE-SUBMITTAL: YES NO

DEPARTMENT: \/ TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE
Check all that apply:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ PAD CERTIFICATION ZCERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
~ CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN ~_ CONCEPTUAL TCL DRB APPROVAL
~ GRADING PLAN _ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_ DRAINAGE REPORT __ SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
__ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN ____SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
___FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APP. ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
__ ELEVATION CERTIFICATE ___ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
___ CLOMR/LOMR __ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ___GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ADMINISTRATIVE _SO-19 APPROVAL
____TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DRB ___PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
APPROVAL ____GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION
____TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) ___WORK ORDER APPROVAL
___ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT ___ CLOMR/LOMR
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ___FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
___ PRE-DESIGN MEETING? ____OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 6/6/2023
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ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS - AIA

Robert M. Calvani
John C. Layman
Thomas C. Wilber

Molly Calvani Butkus

May 16, 2023

Transportation Department
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

City of Albuquerque

RE: Approval of Certificate of Occupancy
Project Name: ACCC Vassar Facilities Renovations
Address: 3300 Vassar Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Transportation Department,

| Robert Calvani, a registered Architect in the State of New Mexico of the firm NCA Architects, herby
certify that this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of
the approved plan dated 12/09/22. The record information edited onto the original design document
has been obtained by Lorenzo Ruiz of the firm NCA Architects. | further certify that | have personally
visited the project site on 5/11/22 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data
provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented heron is not necessarily completed and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Sincerely,

Respectfully,

N

Robert M. Calvani, FAIA, NCARB
Principal-In-Charge

1306 Rio Grande Blvd. N\W | Albuquerque, NM 87104

p 505-255-6400 | www.nca-architects.com
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These plans have béen reviewed
for code compliance.and are;

/ PPPTY ( T
APPROVED
The Approval of these plans shall not
be gonstrued te be a permit for any
violafions of any codeor ordinance
of this city.

PERMIT #:BP-2022-27831

OATE: 12/09/22

A printed copy.of these plans shall be'on the fob site for all
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() A Ramp
> A i $ea B Address: 3300 VASSAR DRIVE NE ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107
> /N IS s o Nl =~ | fae\ W N e Legal Description: THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF THE NORTH 330 FEET OF WEST 1/2
0. 7, OF TRACT J OF COLE'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION #2
\;\ Current Use: (Mortuary) Conditional Use # VA-2021-00134.
e e : ; ; Proposed Use:  Mortuary and Crematorium
© x @/ Portion of Tract J (NOT A PART OF SITE PLAN) Acres: 0.3948
(V) I 17,199 $q. Ft. Current Zoning: NR-LM
N o 0.3948 Acres r Proposed Zoning: NR-SU
. (o fad b ' , NR-LM Building Square Footage: v
> | ! Pe e ; | -Mortuary & Admin; 10,000
SETBACK | EXISTING CARE ‘ ] -Crematorium: 2,500
o = oy | B CENTER BUILDING | PRI 12,500 sq. f.
| . » arking and Loading
2 S5 12,500 SF
o) Adplait Required Spaces: 12 Spaces
spha
Mortuary - 1 Space / 1,000 sq. ft. GFA or 1 space/ 4 seats in main assembly area,
W whichever is greater. = 10,000 sq. ft. / 1,000 = 10
y 5 Crematorium - 1 Space / 1,000 sq. ft GFA. = 2,500 sq. ft. / 1,000 = +2.5
| f g -+ 8'-0" 4 T . e PROJECT TITLE
NOTE: (17 ' A Existing Spaces Provided: 14 Spaces ‘ T
All broken or cracked TYP."12 ACCC
sidewalk shall be replaced | \ : Required ADA Space: 1 Space 3 e
| prior to Certificate of , » Prc?vided ADA Sgace: 1 Sgaoe VASSAR
Occupancy 12 |
EXISTING 7 ol PROJECTNUMBER:  2021-005426
WALK 4', 20-0 Application Number: ~_SI-2021-00185
Back of Curb TYP Is an Infrastructure List required? ( ) Yes ( ) No Ifyes, then a set of
to Back of NS 8 ’ ' =i 3 8 | = | ¢ = e 1 |} approved DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction ALBUBUERGDE
Curb 41.5 7~ - == [{]———-—Sf——x——,———:’ X T= — = e within Public Right-of-Way or for construction of public improvements. NEW WEXICO ’
| 9°3041" W | |
‘ . - |d b f DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SIGNOFF APPROVAL:
; Did not build curb. Left
60.00° NR-LM Ty L s Qeanne Uslfenbarger Jun 6, 2022 —
SETB ACKS{ 60. OO,) th e eXl St| N g Ccu rb an d LN ”Trafﬁp Engineering, Transportation Division Date
» e EXISTING ____ MAXIMUM || Asohalt i 0 Blaine Carter Jun7,2022
- e MOM pl compact parking spot. 03 S oo s =
Side (South) 119 0 N o 7,2022
Side (North) 0-7" 0 e Jun7,20
Rear 45 O = Parks and Recreation Department Date
R Enmaste Omije Jun 6,2022
KEY NOTES - ity Engineer/Hydrol | t
1. Public Enfrancs “ é - g 2 CANE BOLT HOLES BORED Dimensional Standards Analysis for 3300 Vassar - As Built Conditions per the o 22}“ erz sk J Da: 2022
2. Staff Entrance . ) e ‘5 & / INTO EXISTING ASPHALT NR-LM Standards IDO Table 5-1-3: Joff Palferdlun s 202214:18 MDT) LT 9, R E V l S | ON S :
3. Deliveries e i [jpenrosmcm 7/ . | | Code Enforcement Date
_ 4. Relocated ADA Sign, see detail 2/L500 it / &4 T Standard Required Provided ; b
= 2 iorteﬁc?chers/ *Ijgmh RHERECT . : o i Front Setback 5 Feet Minimum 81 Feet *Environmental Heath Department (conditional) Date ‘ L.
- New Refuse Enclosure ‘ v No Maximum (N/A) '
7. Updated Parking Dimensions, TYP. Side Setback 0 Feet 1.1 Feet (south), and .6 Feet (north) Herman Gallegos Heriman gﬁ’/&fw’ 05-16-22
8. Curb Cut; Location Shall be Made in Response to Best Placement Rear Setback 0 Faet A4 Feat lid Waste Management v Date
in the Field as Parking / Site Grading Allows Height ' Y AT Uy, Rt Jun 8, 2022
.. heuysle Bif Nook g (1 OF 2) REFUSE DUMPSTER 4 28p ,:I;eet 8 |”CT¥GS “DRB Chairperson, Planning Department Date
10. New Traffic Grade Striping 9-8 / GATE(S): 6-0" HIGH, 16 GA. P , gxep L
11. New Concrete Drive Pad, per COA Standard DWG. 2425B. CLEAR STEEL PL. W. 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" X ’
(with 4' ADA Striped Crossing along Property Line) 4.6 1/2" 1/16 TS FRAME , W./ (3) S.S. ‘ PR CARE CENTER (MO RTUARY &
12. New Concrete Curb, ADA Ramp and Sidewalk o i HINGES, EA SIDE. ALL =4 : : —f-
13. Relocated Parking Bumper, see detail 4/L.500 4" 0.D. CONCRETE 7‘ COMPONENTS PAINTED C RE M ATO RI U M )
14, 6' wide ADA‘ Cross Walk, Painted with Trgfﬁc Grade Paint FILLED BOLLARDS r AT "r BLACK. KEYED NOTE S
15. Van Accessible Parking space, see detail 1/L.500 PAINTED W./ 16" DI AX, I ] (TOF2)2'X2' T8 ‘ : ) 3300 VASS AR DRIVE N E
16. Universal Accessible parking symbol, see detail 3/L500 b lauch g | X y il / SUPPORT(S), PAINTED, 1. CONCRETE SLAB: 4" THICK 3,000 PSI (28 DAYS) WITH AGGREGATE AND Approved for accessbythe
- 17. Site Triangle I y = TIED INTO WALL 4X4X1.4X1.4 WWE. Solid Waste Department for a single trash enclsoure ’ “ | vk | DATE | DESCRIPTION
GENERAL NOTES: FRCTING YR I =1 IllH  ©| FOOTING AS SHOWN 2. 4"0.D. STEEL PIPE FILLED WITH CONCRETE AND ENCASED IN A 6" THICK Herman Gallegos 05-16-22 47, ,.2,, %4%7% SITE PLAN Y E——
g. gq new site lighting is i?qludeq.l oo cane soure) M| = [l _——e cmu ENcLOSURE, PAINTED. CONCRETE MINIMUM ALL AROUND BELOW GRADE. CONCRETE TO BE A Prepared For: Prapned By ‘ '
C, N)gsjltt;;gy sgg;]]r;iggee ;Dn building will be updated. HHCIT M/ e COLOR: WHITE TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING MINIMUM 30" BELOW GRADE AND POSTS TO BE ABOVE SLAB.
' P e ; Ly HIRR e M Wy B & o A RS —— SEE DETAIL #2 THIS SHEET FOR SMI - ABQ Assets, LLC Consensus Planning, Inc. PROJECT NUMBER:
D.  Mini site triangle (11" on each side starting at 5 1 8 O o I Y| CONCRETE PAD NOTE: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THESE SPECIFICATIONS MAY 1000 Louisiana St., Suite 400 302 Eighth Street NW
I B o i s I % e 1 BE OBTAINED BY CALLING THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT @ i i Houston, TX 77002-5005 Albuguerque, NM, 87102 AZ 03
of curb per development process manual figure ¥ +61-8100 Scale: 1" = =10
7.4.94) For illustrative purposes only. : ~ ik : ‘ : !
£ Lands)capmg, Signage‘?w‘;,s fences\;’, P, REFUSE ENCLOSURE CONCRETE PAD | V o REFUSE ENCLOSURE CONCRETE PAD MARCH 2022
shrubbery between 3' and 8 tall (as measured SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" SCALE: N.T.S.
from the gutter pan) are not allowed within the b 5 0 10 50 prepami SHEET TITLE:
clear site triangle. ‘ ‘ ' :
April, 2022
/ | SITE PLAN
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lruiz
Callout
Did not build curb. Left the existing curb and compact parking spot.

lruiz
Line

lruiz
Line




